CITY OF

Cooper City

Someplace Special

DEPARTMENT: Commission

DATE:

SUBJECT:

Drive North.

April 9, 2024

CITY COMMISSION

STAFF REPORT

Discussion and possible action to direct the City Manager to send a letter to the
Broward County Administrator and CC all County Commissioners encouraging
them to place left turn signals at the North/South lights on Stirling Road and SW
106 Ave/Embassy Drive North. — Commissioner Katzman
RECOMMENDATION:
Commissioner Katzman requests a discussion and possible action to direct the City Manager to
send a letter to the Broward County Administrator and CC all County Commissioners encouraging
them to place left turn signals at the North/South lights on Stirling Road and SW 106 Ave/Embassy

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:
Commuters heading northbound and southbound on SW 106 Ave/Embassy Drive North at the
intersection of Stirling Road have low visibility due to cars blocking the line of sight in the left

turn lanes. This often leads to confusion and traffic incidents. The short light cycle leads many

drivers to hurry and turn or speed up if going straight.

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Google Maps Photo

Workflow History A

Allen, Tedra

Horowitz, Jacob

Eggleston, Ryan

Allen, Tedra

Allen, Tedra

NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed

Assigned to Attorney

Assigned to City Manager

Assigned to City Clerk

END WORKFLOW - APPROVED

*COMPLETE: Forward to City Attorney

COMPLETE: Forward to City Manager

COMPLETE: Forward to City Clerk

APPROVE ITEM: End Workflow

03/27/24
11:59 AM

03/28/24
09:14 AM

03/28/24
03:35 PM

04/01/24
1215 PM

04/01/24
1228 PM



