

# CITY COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

## **DEPARTMENT:** Commission

**DATE:** April 9, 2024

SUBJECT:Discussion and possible action to direct the City Manager to send a letter to the<br/>Broward County Administrator and CC all County Commissioners encouraging<br/>them to place left turn signals at the North/South lights on Stirling Road and SW<br/>106 Ave/Embassy Drive North. – Commissioner Katzman

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Commissioner Katzman requests a discussion and possible action to direct the City Manager to send a letter to the Broward County Administrator and CC all County Commissioners encouraging them to place left turn signals at the North/South lights on Stirling Road and SW 106 Ave/Embassy Drive North.

## **BACKGROUND OF ITEM:**

Commuters heading northbound and southbound on SW 106 Ave/Embassy Drive North at the intersection of Stirling Road have low visibility due to cars blocking the line of sight in the left turn lanes. This often leads to confusion and traffic incidents. The short light cycle leads many drivers to hurry and turn or speed up if going straight.

## **ATTACHMENTS:**

1. Google Maps Photo

Workflow History			^
User			
Allen, Tedra	NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed	*COMPLETE: Forward to City Attorney	03/27/24 11:59 AM
Horowitz, Jacob	Assigned to Attorney	COMPLETE: Forward to City Manager	03/29/24 09:14 AM
Eggleston, Ryan	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forward to City Clerk	03/29/24 03:35 PM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	APPROVE ITEM: End Workflow	04/01/24 12:15 PM
Allen, Tedra	END WORKFLOW - APPROVED		04/01/24 12:28 PM